1/1/2021 and every year thereafter

Minimum Annual 
Guarantee 
("MAG"): 

(§ 4) 

MAG Adjustment 
Date: 

(§ 4.3) 

Rent: 
(§ 4) 

Deposit Amount: 
(§ 13) 

Minimum 
Investment 

Amount: 
(§ 7.1) 

Promotional 
Charge 

(§ 11) 

Pest Control 
Services Fee 

(§ 9.4) 

Resolution: 

Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) per annum; (Twenty 
Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and Thirty Three Cents 
($20,833.33) per month), (a) subject to adjustments upward as described 
below and (b) suspension and reinstatement under certain circumstances as 
described herein.

[...]

(to be inserted upon determination) 

Base Rent, together with all other amounts owing by Tenant to City hereunder. 

Equal to one-half (1/2) of the initial MAG (subject to mid-tenn adjustment). 

One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) per square foot of the Premises, which 
equals One Million Five Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Dollars 
($1,597,000.00). Tenant may spend less than said amount provided it 
complies with the Airport's Concessions Design Guidelines and receives 
Design Review Committee approval. 

One Dollar ($1.00) per square foot per annum of the Premises which equals 
One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars ($1,597.00). 

Seventy Five Dollars ($75.00) per month, subject to adjustment as described 
herein. 

Number 18- 0074approved by the Airport Commission on 
March 20 , 20 -1:§. 

Initial Tenant Paul Loupakos 
Representative: Tel. No. (331) 229-2489 

(§ 3.11)